

Community Recreation Association Inc. **W. Murry Crane Community House** 400 Main Street • Dalton, Massachusetts 01226 (413) 684-0260 • www.daltoncra.org

October 15, 2020

Dear Leader's Club Member,

We are very excited that you have expressed interest in participating in the 2020-2021 Dalton Leader's Club program. This program has been in existence for over 30 years. The Dalton Leader's Club program is designed to develop service and leadership opportunities for young people. The Leader's Club promotes community service, youth leadership, and helps to build a strong community. Members of the Leader's Club will be expected to be leader's in and out of school.

To be an "active" member of the Leader's Club it is expected that you participate in at least 50% of the Jr Leaders events. For the members who volunteer for 50% or more of the events there will be an end of the year celebration.

Please take the time to review discuss the commitment with your parents. Anyone interested in being put on the list for this year's program should have this form signed and returned by Monday, October 26<sup>th</sup>.

If you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to give us a call at (413) 684-0260 ext 204 or email dmcmahon@daltoncra.org

Dan McMahon

I have read, understood and am willing to make the commitment to the Dalton CRA Leader's Club program

Participant Name: \_\_\_\_\_

Parent Signature: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Parent Email: \_\_\_\_\_\_

